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faww s Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

Terrare faary o e TRGE AR T 3 Ran/el/aF - o/203/ob TR 3 35-09-2038 @7 &f R W =T
ZrEt | B ARGt et E sArera M-3d Siffrd: So.04.303% ST 4137 .3 FYOT GHGTGAT) 8 41T 3.3 TS o (e
& GFGFT) FTAGT TR T2 A ZET AL 05.55.2038 S (AF T TR | TF AT Sty 4t Wiz < |

1.1. On-line Charge:

A. Intra Division (Under the same Division):

Particulars On-line Charges
Cash Deposit, Cash Withdrawal, A/C to A/C Fund Transfer Free
B. Inter Division (Between Different Divisions):
Particulars Online Charges
Maximum limit - Un Limited
Up To Tk 1.00 Lac Free
From Tk 1,00,001-2,00,000 Tk 50.00+15%VAT
From Tk 2,00,001-4,00,000 Tk 100.00+15%VAT
Cash Deposit From Tk 4,00,001- 6,00,000 Tk 200.00+15%VAT
From Tk 6,00,001- 10,00,000 Tk 300.00+15%VAT
From Tk 10,00,001- 15,00,000 Tk 500.00+15%VAT
From Tk 15,00,001- 20,00,000 Tk 800.00+15%VAT
Above Tk 20.00 Lac Tk 1000.00+15%VAT
Maximum limit - Tk 5.00 Lac
Up To Tk 50,000.00 Free
it From Tk 50,001-2,00,000 Tk 50.00+15%VAT
Above Tk 2.00 Lac Tk 100.00+15%VAT
Maximum limit - Un Limited
Up To Tk 1.00 Lac Free
From Tk 1,00,001-2,50,000 Tk 50.00+15%VAT
From Tk 2,50,001-5,00,000 Tk 100.00+15%VAT
i bt From Tk 5,00,001-10,00,000 Tk 250,00+ 15%VAT
From Tk 10,00,001-15,00,000 Tk 500.00+15%VAT
From Tk 15,00,001-20,00,000 Tk 750.00+15%VAT
Above Tk 20.00 Lac Tk 1000.00+15%VAT
Monthly Special Schemes” Cash(Installment) Deposit / A/C Transfer Free
Brokerage House A/C : Cash Deposit/ Cash Withdrawal / A/C Transfer Free
Agent Banking : Cash Deposit/ Cash Withdrawal / A/C Transfer Free

Division: Means Dhaka Division, Chittgong Division, Kulna Division, Rajshahi Division,

Sylhet Division, Barisal Division &Rangpur Division.

Notes:

F. TSI 3¢ %16 ararer 203 | R cvt@ e 51 / OnlinebIe Megweal T8 TSTHES BT o STaTey QA

116 W 00 (A |

<. T IS TGN @O/ @I AR BIT 11 51 Q1R e 90 A |
. Selected Valued SR (0T SF-TZT (ETLA/SIT 5IS T FETHT WA ACATE T A1 TGTF AT TS A |

ARG / OnlinesTet TETF 41 0TS TSTHS BIET T S{aTey T SF15 AR F4TT A |
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" faww:; Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

3 ST 2 G wrei/em
.3 | R T e wa TARRTRE AR 500/-
e STifEsAre o 1,000/-
TARREBCAIGCT e <€ 1,000/-
S0 | oI e e TR 500/-
weT- RS ot <€ 1,000/
TARRPGEIHfEreEas & 1,000/-
3.8 | ITTCT EAGLAAE Current Account

300/- (Half Yeatly)

Short Notice Deposit 500/- (Half Yearly)

Saving account:

Tk. 0 — 10,000/- Nil

Tk10,001-25,000/- Tk.100/- (Half Yearly)

Tk25,001-2,00,000/- Tk. 200/-(Half Yearly)

Tk2,00,000-10,00,000/- Tk. 250/-(Half Yearly)

Tk10,00,000/- above

Tk. 300/-(Half Yearly)
T Hfaut ene feome w1z @R @F 1 e e
T o5 S Far A A

‘Rors 4 18 A TS o Wi (Il %6 GeeBie WG (I WSO A Wi ey R, 99
IfeTaTET, 75, GIEISET @ G At Bl FeAiceE A A, e ¢ FHGAIS- R, TP M s
e, o AR FHAe A, A @ GAPET o aFCRA Tq FRAAT AR T WL
At ATnT e ZAPTZ 5T 4T So/-, ¢o/- & Soo/- BIRER (T AT TR Q¢ I I TS A TN

fAifere eraart T TR (AT |

1.5 | & =N AR Ze: GFE (T ¢oj-
(9%E LI & =T T (A Soo/-
& BeEE o )
1.6 | Activation of Dormant o (AT CF e 3F
Account
1.7 | Premature Encashment | % &oaa oFe@ BTE 3F
1.8 | Account Closing TR A AR 200/-
w1 aFfem vafe famma 300/-
TARIAT ABCAo feraAifEs 300/-
1.9 | &3 R_RTY T AT RS (5% 33399 CFL ©.00/-
(&ff® fret)
1.10 | ST & ¢ T RN G BT (2N SRS PTG ATAE, TAACCDIET % GF
1, e i, SIS I, FITHI Hrevee= ¥ At s fF
I A0 I A0
1.11 | Balance Confirmation TG ¢ AR fSfers aed 7I 1%
Codbeis R, TR 8 AT [SI6TS TRTA 7 AR T SITa 100/-
i AfSaR
1.12 | Solvency Certificate HHETS! He SRt CFLE &S 200/-
1.13 | Cheque Return B (TSI CF Af S 50/-
1.14 | faes " (Beneficiary Owner's Certificate) &M= 100/-
1.15 | 9% emmmeT /2o Payment Instruction 100/-
(Payment Instruction) Cancellation of Payment Instruction 50/-
1.16 | (-=w (PO) 39 0-1,000/- 20/-
1,001-1,00,000/- 50/-
1,00,000/- &f¢w 100/-
(-TCR ST P 50/-
1.17 | foare g% (DD), Gl 0-1,000/- 20/-
g (TT), (G 1,001-1,00,000/- 50/-
(MT) 2%f® Tgurs 277 3 1,00,001-5,00,000/- 100/-
5,00,001- 10,00,000/- 200/-
10,00,000/-=f& 300/-
DD, TT, MT 3% 79z fetaa ¢wa 50/-
1.18 | Issuance of Duplicate DD/MTDR/other instrument 500/-
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faww ¢ Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

1.19 | Foreign Currency accounts opening- RFCD, NFCD etc 5T
NRB A/C for IPO/BO application 1,000/-
1.20 | <=feHStatement : Monthly statement/ Daily statement 100/-
Profit certificate 100/-
1.21 Aifbfres fasifooret Tax/VAT certificate 200/-
Credit/solvency information (local) to 3" party 500/-
Certificate of Inward remittance 200/-
Certificate of purchase/ Encashment of Bond/ Securities 200/-
Duplicate Advice more than 6-month-old 300/-
Issue of any other certificate 300/-
Issue of any other duplicate certificate 300/-
Attestation Certificate 300/-
Attestation of Account statement (Any type) 200/-
122 | Locker Facility : Rent, Security& Key Replacement Cost:
Locker Size Security (Taka) Rent /Year
Large 15,000/- 3,500/-
Medium 12,000/- 2,500/-
Small 10,000/- 2,000/-
Locker Key Replacement Cost :
Aves Value of lock Breaking/Open of lock, Total Cost
1.23 Establishment &Conveyance
Branches in Dhaka City 1000/- 1,500/- 2,500/-
Branches outside of Dhaka City 1000/- 2,000/- 3,000/-
2.00 | Local Remittance 5%I¥ 51 : Bangladesh Banks Cheque Issuance fee 250/-
SR Stop Payment : Stop Payment instruction on cheque: 100/-
(&ifs forreera)
Stop Payment instruction cancellation: 50/-
(&% fosa)
R Cheque Return : Bounced Cheque drawn on us (Cash, 50/-
clearing or transfer): (efeam)
Cheque return unpaid from clearing house: 50/-
(GIEAIE)
2.9 Local Cheque Collection :
Local Cheque Collection under Manual Clearing house: I
Cheque Collection- where there is no clearing house: B bi%/
FAATF 50/-
L8 Collection of outstation/Local Cheque, s
Clean bills/Documents (OBC) : NN
Up to Tk. 25,000 0.30% FIAATF ¢o/- +ATT (ATBETGIE/ FTATF 2¢/- |
Tk.25,001 to Tk.1,00,000 0.20% FATF doo/- +EFS (AIBFTHE/ FATF ¢o/- \
Tk. 1,00,001 to Tk. 5,00,000 0.5¢% FAATF 00/- +A4FS (ATBITHE/ FAATF ¢o/- N
Tk.5,00,001to Tk.10,00,000 0.50% FATF A¢0/- +IA® 5,000/ +EFT (ATBETGIE/ FAATF ¢o/-
Tk.10,00,001 & above 0.50% FAATF 3,000/~ +7HEIH 9,000/- + &AFT (ABFTGE/
IAATFC o/~
e Standing Instruction (S1) creation charge 100/-(One Time)
SI for Transfer of Fund btw’n a/cs within same branch et 7
Sl for Transfer of Fund within city branch 100/-(Per execution)
SI for Transfer of Fund btw’n inter city branch 100/- (Per execution)
Sl for Transfer of Funds of other banks 100/-(Per execution)
Failure of Sl due to insufficient fund 100/-(Per execution)
Amendment of S| 50/-(Per execution)
LY Auxiliary services :
SMS Alert/ Banking 100/-(Half Yearly)
Phone Banking IS 7
. | 2fEfra e /S et
(4-=$7 (Pay Order) T Re/onfen ook
B Rt St -y BI1-¢00/- TULRF-3¢,000/=--=========----- +i®
BIFl- 30,00,005-30,00,000/- 4T R L ]
BT -20,00,005-90,00,000/- FHT BI1-3¢,003/- (UF ,000=-mmmmmmmmmmmv 5

BIP1-90,00,008/-- —--mmmmmmmm- oT%

BIa1-2b,003/- T FACHDI BIFl-00,000/-48E

&
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f& % ¢ Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

2.Schedule of Charges Bangladesh Automated Clearing House (BACH) :

b’).oo 1 i) BACH Service Charge(As per BB Circular):

SI | Clearing Amount BB Service | BB VAT(15%) | Branch Service Branch
Type Charge Charge VAT(15%)

1 | Regular Less than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Value 50000 tk

2 Regular Greater than 50000 & 6.96 1.04 1.74 0.26
Value less than3 lac

3 Regular Greater than 17.40 2.60 4.35 0.65
Value 5 Lac

4 | High Greater than 43.48 6.52 8.70 1.30
Value 5 Lac

3.ii) RTGS Service Charge& VAT Transaction:
¥) RTGS Service Charge $00/-( T b, dY/- + S 39.08/-).

) FEFAT A0ST @A RTGS Service Charge Free.

3.iii) BACH Service Charge& VAT Transaction:
F) (T (5%, (1-Weiw, fefeorgz smfaBeneficiary/Deposit A/C @ e8r® 20, &7 5t cwam Head Office
TS ABTAGF ©Ia Tafie 2Ms T o1ef + 3¢% o6 67 79 121 |

) @ T 6, ¢1-, fefenfyy affie wre wadie 2@ o e crvn e am w1 S @rE e AT 5 a9 3¢ % @

16 ST 90T A |

o) AT 5, (-, Fefeetrer-wiarerz 2ot Ao 1w RS Fa (7 He ¢ R 4| A% 2% (Bank Charge)

(AT WY A TILFE T AT ST bI% @2 3¢ % 208 SIiG T8 $978 2 |

€) (@ AF Instruments return 28T I @3 Beneficiary/Deposit A/C#di% Balance 7t 1@ty ¥ 5% @22 3¢% ©fE &7
TN T IR GTR Instruments iR te e (e T AT 516 +5¢% SIiB QR FIE (AF AT FACE A |

B) R 0 A e Redive (29t 3 s Redivs Rt e wom Swe ) (8 5%, 2R Rer ga B sy
iesrer fafey sheam feidite 2 7o o< fFaife st s 4/ |

3.Schedule of Charges of AIBLMaster Card (Debit Card ) :

| 8.00 | AIBL Master Card (DebitCard):

Sl Charge Type Charge
1 Issuance Fee(1*year) Free
2 Renewal Fee 500.00
3 Card Replacement Fee(Lost/DamagebyCardholder) 300.00
4 PINReplacement Fee 100.00
5 Lost Card replacement(Lostbycourier) Free
6 Card replacement:
7 Damage Card replacement (Faulty Card, under the possession of CardDivision) Free
8 ATM transactionat AIBLATMs Free
9 Balance inquiry atAIBLATM’s Free
10 Mini-statement requests at AIBLATM’s(Printlast5Transactionsoftheaccount) Free
1 ATM Transaction at NPSBnetwork ATM’s 15.00
12 Balance inquiry at NPSP net work ATM’s 5.00
13 ATM Transaction at MasterCard Network ATM’s (Debit card) 40.00
14 Balance inquiry at Master Card Network ATM’s (Debitcard) 5.00
15 Per day total cash withdrawal by Default 50,000.00
16 Upon Request maximum limit per day (High recommendation required /
Abnormalsituationfor VIPclients) 80,000.00
17 Highest withdrawal at single transaction 20.000.00
18 No. of ATM usages per day(Cash withdrawal ,
Fund Transfer, Balance Inquiry, etc.) 6 Times
19 No. ofIncorrectPINentry(Cardwill blockbysystem ;
afterenter3™ wrongPINtry) 3 Times
20 No. ofPINchange perday(Maximum) 2 Times

@B
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fe= :Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

8.00 | Schedule of Charges of AIBL La-Riba Islamic Credit Card:

Sl Service Silver Gold Platinum Remarks
1 Annualfee(PrimaryCard) Tk.500 Tk.1000 Tk.1500
2 Annualfee(1*SupplementaryCard) Free
3 | Auouslfool2Supplementsy Tk.500 Tk.1000 Tk.1500
Card&onward)
@ MonthlyMaintenancefee Tk.570
S| MonthlyServiceCharge Free |  Tk600 [  Tk.1400
6 FileMaintenanceFee Tk.500
7 | Cardreplacementfee Tk.300 [ Tk.400 o Tk500
8 CashAdvanceLimit 30%
9 Cashwithdrawalfee atAIBLATM Upto30% limit. For
Tk.150 each transaction,
10 Cashwithdrawalfee atOther transaction ticket size
thanAIBLATM Tk.170 would beTk.20,000/-
11 StatementRetrievalfee Tk.300 Within6 Months.
12 PinReplacementFee Tk.200
13 MinimumPayment 5%
14 CertificateCharge Tk.100
15 SMSAlert Free
16 AutoBillPay Free
‘ ¢.00 I Service Charge Product wise(AIBL La-Riba Islamic Credit Card):
Limit/ Service name Monthly Maintenance fee Service Charge TotalCharge
Silver- upto 50 thousand Tk.570 0 Tk. 570
Gold- upto 1 lac Tk.570 Tk.600 Tk. 1170
Platinum- upto 2 lac Tk.570 Tk.1400 Tk. 1970
Platinum 1+ - upto 3 lac Tk.570 Tk.2400 Tk. 2970
Platinum 2+ - upto 4 lac Tk.570 Tk.3400 Tk. 3970
Platinum 3+ - upto 5 lac Tk.570 Tk.4400 Tk. 4970
Platinum 4+ - upto 6 lac Tk.570 Tk.5400 Tk. 5970
Platinum 5+ - upto 7 lac Tk.570 Tk.6400 Tk. 6970
Platinum 6+ - upto 8 lac Tk.570 Tk.7400 Tk. 7970
Platinum 7+ - upto 9 lac Tk.570 Tk.8400 Tk. 8970
Platinum 8+ - upto 10 lac Tk.570 Tk.9400 Tk. 9970
Notes:

1. Primary Card Annual Fee will be waived if total number of transaction is 18 or above over the year.

2. 2" Supplementary Card & Onward Annual Fee will be waived if total number of transaction (for each card) is 18 or above over the year.

3. Monthly Maintenance Fee and Service Charge will be applicable if customer does not pay total bill.

4. Collection and File Maintenance Fee will be applicable if customer does not pay minimum due on time.

5. Cash Advance Limit is up to 30% of limit. For each transaction, transaction ticket size would be BDT 20,000.

6. Platinum product is divided into several tiers. Respective fees and charges would be applicable according to tier structure.

7.The Schedule of Charges are subject to change as per bank policy/regulatory guideline.
8.15% VAT will be charged where applicable.
9.All Charges are in BDT.

1ot - ¢/Y
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~ f@=7 ¢ Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (General Banking).

Y. Schedule of Charges Agent Banking:

GFET A & m‘i‘%
ST 7 0.50%
IR T (SSHTEB () & (TS 30/-5ra)
TTEEAFS BIFN 0.50%
o BTG (WIEBTD (ATF) 3 (T 30/-Br)
AATSACT-STGIETH (¥R (ATF) & ﬁ‘m?r .
EHIFHTE 0.50%

TG TR jtd (TS 30 /_m)
GFTT (ABAS 00/~ (FToTETI) X
CIED (AFGAGHS 300/~ (PSS
ST (AT doo/- (FreTen)
(CRBTE emi @o/- (&aTaeH) ¢o/-
BTN afSiret o/- Bt 3
@G o e e &3
AETASTPTH e &3
el -¢/-, S0/-, ¥3/- ¢/-, do/-, 33/-
fafer oS e &3
fazawfbaT [ &
TR 500/-(FRIb Y. DY/-+S]TB 3©.08/-) S00/-(TFbb. bY/-+I16 do.08/-)
GFIST (AIABAAE (5e178) 300/- + EJB(Half Yearly) 2
GFICD (NEABUIE (GTA(T) 300/~ + EJi6(Half Yearly) :

30,000/- ATBEF -

30,000/- (/TF 2¢,000/- *+w
GIET @I (Tl ¢o/- +®3i5(Half Yearly) :

3¢,000/- GICATT

S00/- +E1i5(Half Yearly) E
RrfReIerieee e : 53 &
GHARGCE D TP fdifere 29 erarey s i 29 AT
e (rawz) & =
e (3f) & T
R (97973) = &
ffrarremr (/) & &
ST STe TRT FF Fdifesre ararey TN T RS bt ercarer

Notes:

1)Fife%er o= biret eaﬂﬁmﬂwwwﬁwﬁwmwmmww,ww,@wmm TS AR WG e
A B/ @IS @A WRE ST ABET @I o @ AR AT TF |
ii) cTfEe/erifie St afRge b/ R/t F=t a1 |

iii)efeTes vo g7 ¢ 03 fera Sty (AMBrfRis) s (FTR-Forma @ wigafa-ge) caifiesre/fs/
IR et AT I 2 T T |

iv)sret/Re /=i I ARG T WA SIT ¥ T AT et e, T W, Boeer @ qrerS IR BTG e
R B/ AT e @R ST e 3aws AETTT AT AR @fff 8 M fort 7 wwize ware =@ |

V) Trerpd wifgs fRremafif sgemer- s5/2005, ob/2030, 33/R030, Yo/030, 03/2059, 0b/205t, 09/205s © RERFE AT
IO 7= 03/k030 @ FEAN T RS T TRE | BT, 2035 “ifeg! Tera el AT A ccount Maintenance Fee ST
TG A AT o= 23/30%d @7 FrFemr 77T AR |

Revised Schedule of Charges (General Banking) 01.10.2022 ®1fi¢ (4w @ew 203 | @ Rt @i =18 TS eI Frfereae
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WA-SRIFR TR G e
T aiefifFegew o=
' 2w FIerE, oIS |
TR ARG R ¢ e/l awatE- /20230 i 5 35-09-203)

oaufe framrE e/ amafeiy/afsiy ey .
@ afe o fefy/aragasT/ares i

-SRI 3 i g

e T |

f=w : Master Circular on Schedule of Charges onJnvestment.

Torare e qeEiom Uit R Jgema w-3) ©ifftd: do.0u.2085 Master Circular on Schedule of Charges (o
Schedule of Charges op Investment izt s

B g o <t : TR v/
> | Investment Processing Fee: | %) ¢o.00 7% bit #d® Rfacaier cwa TGRS RECe= TS
0.20% =W 4F 3¢ ,000/- BIF |
%) ¢o.00 T I WET REFECR v TGRS (R A
0.90%, SREF 20,000/- BIF |
2 Investment Application Fee Free

) Reschedule/Restructure Fee :
Y| @) o, wEe, W e TR eoreide (CMSME) aw 3% <t 9

AR/t CRTE A AR RseriiEERa)/iow & (Loan Processing/ Free
Reschedule/Restructure Fee) Ziif it (17 fe/brei/a w0 s 1 Tea =1
%) Flamaeaa @ TR 41S TS WYY TS W JTGSTHHeeael/ 4T TR (e Rt =4 0.2¢% ,

Amgeeifead/gsiom & (Reschedule/Restructure Fee) 3@ AR 0.3¢% AT 41 ST Y0,000/- BT
i TEE, $@ a9 AR Yo,000/- B wiEE TR Al |
| 8 Documentation Fee, CIB Charge ,Stamp Charge, Legal and Valuation Fee At Actual
[ ¢ | 70X ¥R T (PN 40T RIS ORI TP T SiSae (I ANSH b, RiAcarT
| Fgrem e, aRBfy/aeienm v, e Rty o wawet 9w @ @ 9 Sfekie @F
' e/ R/l S/ <=0 A A
Y Early Settlement Fee :
T) QIR FEE RIS RIS B (AR T AR CF o :
(crarat RiFzas/HPSM One Time Settlement -49 CHF@ &80 1 | AT &% 0.¢0%
(B R ardhe)
o) PG, TR S TY AT AWE RGN G bare R 4 fewre [ @ @ Free
Emeif¥ 7td e e Early Settlement Fee 3 wiast 6 s <21 Qi =1
q e %1% fAfcart Investment Processing, Early Settlement ,
Reschedule/Restructure Fee

rr
G
&

rri

ree

Notes:

i) P @ SIRtT @@ ST TEAree off et T T TIEE o ST, Sed =, Ty @ «rers it iehees AR
R I/ (A0 @R T STRIARLGT (I (e @ AT IS LK |
i) afe/emife Siffs aRGS im e/ s 3 3 =1 )
iii) &f$veg wo g7 8 @) rma wifftey w4y (TR fBfErs) we<st v ™ (Faid-rmws © wipfE-uw) aifvs siefe/
TR S IR T (27T T A |
iv) Se/p/aeTa IR ARasT g SRFFSTR 7 T e a9 i, TRt 2, Bt ¢ arers i wiehes wrew
AR B/ QT e O STRAIRD S Ao IET TS IR 2R ¢ A Revie wiRw v o g
v) Fretid wifiee ReiafifE Fiera M- 5/005, 0b/2050, d5/2050, Vo/I030, 03/2054, OB/R0dY, 09/0ds & [THRIAIE e
(FB1F - 03/2030 @ KA WAt IS T TCATE | ©F, 03) Al 92 7l f&@a Account Maintenance Fee ST
e el s toE M- 23/20%) O FUfm T8 A |

Master Circular on Schedule of Charges on Investment 01.08.202]1 StfEiw ctss == = | @ By oo == iSza=
SATHECH RN FIFTHR F2-0iEEE aiefNRe=E== TR crsicals IR Sy WHesiy 7 2 |

b | | [\

—

) |
(Cg =g BHET) (C=ITww ,auEia)
=TT o3 @fFeeS Tawfe g Faws
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ai b] m ‘ +88 02-44850005

- ST TR e AR SET-SRIR T R Ffwe info@al—arafahbank.com
Al-Arafah Islami Bank Limited TR arefegeE e © www.al-arafahbank.com
XBR FPIR ﬁjﬁaﬂnﬁﬂ GBI | © Al-Arafah Tower, 63 Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000
g qANE R/ aTafe/033/2¢d i 28-08-203%

f&g7 ¢ Investment Processing Fee &% |

PrramicTe REc BRI TRETR 99 § GRAGe/2F/aTafE-35/2013/500, B § 35-09-30%3 & TG
w@ areEa Master Circular on Schedule of Charges on Investment TR 377 T | SRATIE 05,335,308
It “Tad TG Investment Processing Fee @3 18w e et ewe <41 21 IF fAgee! A Jarg
(AT AN RLAT 8-
i Investment Processing Fee will be applicable for Project Finance and Working Capital
Investment ((New/Renew/Enhancement),HPSM (New / Enhancement/Baim-RE) Schemes
and CMSME Sector clients except Agriculture.
ii. Processing Fee will not be applicable for Case to Case L/C, 100% Margin L/C,UPAS L/C, Time
Extention(HPSM/ Working Capital), Quard against MTDR/ Deposit Schemes.

iii. Fess will also be applicable on Reschedule/ Restructure/Extention of Maturity of Investment.

iv. Any other cost incurred related to investment processing, documentation, recovery or legal

issues to be recovered from the client at actual basis.

V. 15% VAT is applicable on all Processing Fee.

gy, Investment Processing Fee & 9@ 72 3 CEfwe/e@t/awafE/2os/u8s, Sifds

0%.53.20%) J1f®e 9t 7 &7 | Master Circular on Schedule of Charges on Investment
RGN 315 *Sel Goifafe® e |
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= - Ay e gy PR +88 02 - 44850005
AlAratah Islami Bank Limdited & infodbal -arafahibank.com
ol T @ voww.2l-arafahbank com
&) Al-Aratan Tower, 53 Purana Paitan, Dbaki 100G
Instruction Circular No: AIBL/HO/IBW/FTOD/2022/08 International Banking Wing
Date: 25-10-2022 Foreign Trade Operation Division
Head Office
The Manager
Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.
All Branches

Sub: Revised Schedule of Commission and Charges related to Foreign Exchange Business Transactions
(Excluding VAT) of our Bank.

Muhtaram
As-salamualikum

We like to inform to all concern that considering the prevailing market demand and to remain competitive, the
Management of the Bank has been pleased to revise the existing Schedule of Commission and Charges related to
Foreign Exchange Business Transactions (Excluding VAT) of our Bank with immediate effect.

The Schedule of Commission and Charges has mentioned rate in the form of ranges in some cases. In that case
commission/charges to be realized at the highest ranges if not otherwise fixed by the Head Office Sanctioning
Authority.

The usual VAT will be realized as per instruction of NBR as well as Financial Administration Division (FAD) of AIBL,
HO tme to time.

The applicable VAT on all commission/charges related to import, those are deductible from beneficiary account/bill
value/counterpart will be treated as including in respective amounts of commission/charges mentioned in this
Instruction Circular.

[f L/C value increased by amendment the L/C opening Commission on increased value will be realized at least for
First Quarter from the date of amendment and part thereof for subsequent Quarter if any.

If1./C opened with (+/-) tolerance option, the L/C Opening Commission will be realized for one quarter on tolerance
amount at the time of Lodgment/Payment.

If in any case client settles UPAS L/C payment at Sight basis without availing UPAS facility the Acceptance
Commission will not be applicable on L/C applicant.

All charges those are mentioned in USD and will be realized from L/C applicant; the prevailing BC Selling rate of
transaction date will be applicable.

The revised Schedule of Commission and Charges is enclosed herewith (06 pages) for strict compliance and displaying
the same in the easily visible place to bring the notice of all concerns.

This Circular will supersede all the previous circulars issued in this respect and will effect from 15t November, 2022.

For any queries/clarifications please feel free to contact with Head Office, Foreign Trade Operation Division (FTOD)
of International Banking Wing (IBW).

Ma-assalam.
Yours Faithfully,

(Muhammed\Nadim FCA)
Deputy Managing Director & CFO

Phone+88-02-44850028 Phone: +88-02-44850026
Enclose: Schedule of Commission and Charges (06) pages




Schedule of Commission and Charges related to Foreign Exchange Business Transactions

(Excluding VAT)

A. Import:

Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.
International Banking Wing

Head Office, Dhaka

f:(; Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of 002:;::::n /Charges
L/C Opening Commission
I | i) Cash L/C (Sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quartér
ii) Cash L/C (Sight) for 100% cash Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.25%
security First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quartér
iii) Cash L/C (usance) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.50%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quart¢r
iv) Inland Back to Back L/C (sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quartgr
v) Inland Back to Back L/C (usance) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quartér
vi) Foreign Back to Back L/C (sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quart¢r
vii) Foreign Back to Back L/C Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
(usance) First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quartér
viii) Import from EPZ (cash L/C sight) | Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
ix) Import from EPZ (cash L/C usance) | Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quart¢r
x) Import from EPZ (BB L/C sight) Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quart¢r
xi) Import from EPZ (BB L/C usance) | Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quarter
xii) Other L/C Each Quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent Quartgr
2 L/C Transmission:
i) By SWIFT SWIFT At Actual
ii) By Courier a) Within the Country At Actual
b) To India At Actual
c¢) Other Location At Actual
iii) By Mail (Postage) a) Within the Country At Actual
b) Other Country At Actual
3 L/C Amendment: a) Amendment charge Tk. 750/-
b) If value increased: As Applicable in SL. No. -1
commission to be realized at the
rate mentioned in SL —1 on
increased value
c) If time extended: commission As Applicable in SL. No. -1
to be realized at the rate as
mentioned in SL —1 for extended
period.
d) If beneficiary or beneficiary’s Tk. 750/-
address is changed (within the
same country)
Transmission of L/C Amendment:
i) By SWIFT SWIFT Charge At Actual
ii) By Courier a) Within the Country At Actual
4 b) To India At Actual
c¢) Other Location At Actual
iii) By Mail (Postage) a) Within the Country At Actual
b) Other Country At Actual
Add Confirmation Charge (Including i) Arrangement Commission Nil - 0.20% flat
g | VA ii) Local Confirmation 0.10% - 0.20% flat
iii) Foreign Bank’s Charge (In At actual plus arrangement commission as per SL.
case of Applicant’s Account) No. i)
Acceptance Commission on BB Bills | Each quarter 0.10% - 0.40%
6 and Cash L/C (deferred) Bills First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent QuarttTr
including  refinance  period by
OBU/Other Bank/F1 :

o

T




Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.
International Banking Wing

other bank/OBU (will be realized at the
time of opening L/C)

Above USD 100,000: $100

Head Office, Dhaka
:‘LO Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
7 | Re-imbursement/Payment i) Arrangement of payment (On bill value)
Arrangement Fee; to be realized from - Up to USD 50,000.00: USD 50.00
Bill Value (Local/Foreign) [if relevant - From USD 50,001.00 to USD 100,000.00:
clause incorporated in the LC] USD 75.00
- Above USD 100,000.00: USD 100.00

ii) Transmission of Re-

imbursement authority/ payment

instruction by SWIFT (charges on AtAcasl

Applicant/Beneficiary)

iii) Foreign Bank’s charge in case | At actual

of opener’s account
Document Retirement Charge/ i) On Cash Payment/ FC Held Tk. 1,000/-
Endorsement charge for clearance of ii) On Post Import Facility 0.10% - 025% to be charged, Maximum
goods: (Excluding Back to Back Local | (MPI/MPI-TR) Tk. 5,000/- per docs.

8 L/C) _ iii) Against UPAS 0.05% Max. Tk. 5,000/- Min. Tk. 1,000/-

-If UPAS facilities and HPSM iv) Against HPSM/ HPSM in FC | 0.10% Max. Tk. 5,000/- Min. Tk. 1,000/-
facilities both are availed against same v) EDF Tk. 2,000/~ per case

LC then only one charge will be

imposed.

9 | Correspondence Charges At Actual
(Foreign Part):

10 | Collection of Bill of entry from local At actual +
port authority Tk. 300/- (Per bill)

11 | Cost of Stationery for L/C opening - L/C Application : Tk. 100/- + Stamp

Charge at Actual

- LCA Form : Tk. 100/-

. - IMP Form : Tk. 100/-

- Other Agreement & Charge Documents: Tk. 100/

+ Stamp Charge at Actual
12 | Collection of suppliers credit Report Credit Report Suppliers Company Charges are

At actual + applicable TAX & VAT (as per Incomg

Tax Ordinance-1984, Section-56) +

Collection Charge: Tk. 500/-

13 | Discrepancy Charge i) Payment of Discrepant Bills -Up to USD 10,000 charger is USD 30
(Including VAT) -From USD 10,001 to USD 50,000 charge USD 50

-Above USD 50,000 Charge is USD 100
-SWIFT Charge at actual

14 | Issuance of Shipping Guarantee / NOC | Per Guarantee Shipping Guarantee up to USD 50,000 charge Tk.
(If shipping guarantee is issued 1000/-
retirement charge and payment Shipping Guarantee above USD 50,000 charge Tk|
instruction charge to be realized with 2000/
shipping guarantee charge) NOC for land Port and Air Port Tk. 1000/-

15 | Legal Fees: In case of suit filed by At actual’
foreign Bank/supplier

16 | Renewal of IRC/ERC Govt. fee + Tk. 500/-

17 | Loss of LCAF from the custody of the | For Each Set of LCAF Tk. 500/-
client

18 | Import processing fees under firm Commission Nil to 0.40% First/Per Quarter and part thereof,
contact/LCAF (without opening L/C) Minimum Tk. 500/- (except Nil commission)

19 | Charges for inward documentary @ 0.10% to 0.25% First Quarter and part thereof for
collection without L/C subsequent Quarter, Minimum Tk. 1000/-
(Against Govt./Special permission)

20 | Payment charges against Import On Bill Value:
through LCAF/Buy-Sale Agreement/ up to USD 5,000 charge USD 20
Payment charges against Inward above USD 5,000 charge USD 50
collection documents without L/C:

21 | Cancellation of L/C NIL

SWIFT Charge: At Actual

22 | Accepted Bills Maturity Extension a) Charge a) Tk. 1,000/- per Bill

Processing Charge b) SWIFT b) At Actual
¢) Acceptance Commission for | ¢) As per L/C Acceptance Commission,
extended period Minimum Tk. 1,000/-

23 | Handling of EDF Loan Maturity BDT 1,000/- per Bills
Extension

24 | Arranging Buyers’ Credit/UPAS from | Arrangement Fee Up to USD 100,000: $50

2|




Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka
:lc: Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
25 | Arranging Refinancing from other Arrangement Fee Up to USD 100,000: $50
Bank/OBU (will be realized at the time Above USD 100,000: $100
of issuing Acceptance)
26 | Arrangement Fee against Import Bills | Arrangement Fee in BDT As per negotiation up to @2.50% of Accepted value
Discounting under UPAS/ Buyer’s
Credit from AIBL OBU
27 | Processing of application for obtaining | charge Tk. 1,000/-
permission from Bangladesh Bank to (per case)
remit fund for Advance Payment
against import of goods/service (Above
regulatory limit)
29 | Processing of Bangladesh Bank Processing Fee Tk. 5,000/-
Approval for Long Term Investment in
FC
30 | Arrangement Fee against Long Term Arrangement Fee in BDT Up to USD 1 Million Tk. 5,000/-
Financing in FC from own OBU Above USD 1 Million to 10 million Tk. 10,000/-
Above USD 10 Million Tk. 20,000/-
31 | Commission for advance payment Tk. 500/-
(applicable for advance payment
against Letter of Credit)
32 | Re-use of Collected Credit Report For each client Tk. 2,000/- per credit report
33 | Certification of Import Documents for Tk. 500/- per Documents
Customs assessment purpose only
34 | LC Payment by creating forced | Processing charge -Up to USD 50,000 charge Tk. 2,000/-
investment i.e. Baim BB - USD 50,001 to USD 100,000 charge Tk. 4,000/-
Bills/MIB/MPI/TR etc. (if applicable) -Above USD 100,000 charge Tk. 5,000/-
35 | Issuance of Import performance Tk. 500 per certificate

Certificate




Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka
B. Export:
]il; Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
1 | Advising of Foreign Bank’s Export L/C | i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
2 | Advising of Amendment of Export L/C | i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
3 | Transfer of Export L/C/Amendment i) Export L/C Tk. 750/-
ii) Transfer of Amendment of Tk. 750/-
export L/C
4 | Advising of Inland export L/C: i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
5 | Advising of Amendment of Inland L/C: | i) Client Tk. 750/-
ii) Non Client Tk. 750/-
6 | Confirmation to foreign Banks L/C a) Sight L/C 0.10% to 0.40% per Quarter
(Local Charge): b) Deferred up to 180 days 0.20% to 0.40% per Quarter
c¢) Deferred beyond 180 days 0.20% to 0.40% per Quarter
7 | Negotiation/Purchase of Bills i) Foreign bill (sight) -Where Exchange earned through buying and selling o
(FBP/IBP): realization:
Maximum Tk. 500 per document/Bill
= . < -Where Usance Rate is not apply for purchasing Usancg
ii) Foreign bill (usance) Bill: Wokalatnama Fee @ 0.75% for 2very 30 (%ays or
as fixed by the HO Management for time to time/ case fo
case basis
8 | Overdue Profit on FBP and IBP Beyond 21 days for sight bill and | Compensation @ 1.00% for every 30 days or as
beyond usance period for usance | per Banks rules
bill
9 | Collection of export Bills i) Export Bill drawn on Banks | -Where Exchange earned through buying and selling o
(Docs sent on collection basis) outside Bangladesh realization: Maximum Tk. 500 per document/Bill
ii) Export Bill drawn on Banks | -Where no Exchange earned on realization against
within Bangladesh Export LC/Contract: Commission @ 0.15% on bill
value
Minimum Tk. 500
10 | Mailing of export document
i) By Courier a) Within the country At Actual
b) Other country At Actual
ii) By Mail (Postage) a) Within the country At Actual
b) Other country At Actual
11 | Foreign Banks charge on local At Actual+ Tk.500/-
beneficiary account
12 | Issue of Back to Back L/C Certificate Tk. 500/-
13 | Issuance of PRC Tk. 500/-
14 | Issue of Exp/Duplicate Issue/Lost For Each Set Tk. 200/-
15 | Cancellation of Exp For Each Set Tk. 300/-
16 | Duty Drawback Service charge Duty drawback Tk. 2000/- per case
17 | Processing fees of Cash Assistance file | Per File Up to tk. 05.00 Lac: Tk. 2000/-
(if QSCA is not availed). Above 05.00 Lac to 10.00 Lac: Tk. 4,000/-
Above Tk. 10.00 Lac; Tk. 5,000/-
Processing fees of Cash Assistance file | Per File Up to 01.00 Lac: Tk. 3000/-
18 | (if QSCA is availed). Above 01.00 Lac to 05.00 Lac: Tk. 4000/-
Above 05.00 Lac : Tk. 5000/-
19 | Issuance of Certificate relating to bond Per certificate Tk. 500/-
license, UD, GSP & B/L
20 | Cancellation of Export L/C lien Tk. 700/- &
SWIFT Charge At Actual
21 | Charges for encashment of TT against For advance payment received Tk. 300/-
Export
22 | Extension of Accepted bills Receivable Tk. 500/-
23 | Processing fee in case of re-export of Fee @ 0.15% or minimum Tk. 2,000/- per document
goods
24 | Processing charge for MDB (BDT/FC) Tk. 500/ (per proposal)

case to case proposal

4]




Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka
lil(-; Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
Endorsement charges for export against | Endorsement Charge Tk. 500/- per file
25 | Open account system/Cash in
Advance/Sample Export (Where
documents not forwarded through bank)
Obtaining Negotiation Authority from Processing Charges Tk. 500/-
26 | foreign bank for discrepant bill Foreign Bank Charges At Actual
SWIFT charges At Actual
For claiming Reimbursement against Processing Charges Tk. 200/- per msg.
27 | Export Bill Foreign Bank Charges At Actual
SWIFT charges At Actual
28 | Issuance of Export Tk. 500/- per certificate
performance/transactions Certificate
29 | EXP correction charge in Online Export Tk. 100/- per EXP
Monitoring System (OEMS)

C. Foreign Remittance:

SL
No

Nature of Transactions/Services

Description Rate of Commission/Charges

Issue of FDD, FTT, MT

Commission -Up to eqv. Tk. 1,00,000/- charge Tk. 100/-
-Eqv. Tk 1,00,001/ to Tk. 5,00,000/- charge
Tk. 200/-

-Eqv. Tk 5,00,001/ to Tk. 10,00,000/- charge
Tk. 300/-

- Above eqv. Tk. 10,00,000/- charge Tk. 500/-

Cancellation of FDD, FTT, MT
As per Bangladesh Bank Instruction

Tk. 200/- + postage / Swift Charge (at actual)

3 | Issue of duplicate instrument Tk. 500/- + postage / Swift Charge (at actual)
4 | Issue of T.C @ 1.00% on FC Amount
5 | Issue/Sale of cash F.C Endorsement charge Tk. 200/- for up to USD 500
Tk. 500/- for above USD 500
6 | Collection of F.C draft/cheque i) Within the country @ 0.10% Mini Tk. 500/- Max Tk. 5000/-
ii) From abroad @ 0.10% Min. Tk. 500/- Max Tk. 5000/- +
Postage etc. at actual
7 | Encashment of FDD, FTT, TC at Other than wage earners Tk. 300/-
counter
8 | Encashment Certificate for cash FC and | Charges Tk. 300/- per instance
Others
9 | Transaction of FC account by money Charges Tk. 500/- per transaction
changer
10 | Inward remittance return processing Charge Tk. 1,000/- per instance or eqv. FC
charge (charges will be deduct from
remittable amount)
D. Bank Guarantee:
zt Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
I | Foreign/Local Bank Guarantee Commission 0.40% - 0.50%
First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent
Quarter
Mini: Tk.1,000/-
2 | BID bonds/Performance bond/counter 0.20% - 0.50%
guarantee/stand by L/C against 100% First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent
counter guarantee of Foreign Quarter
correspondents / Banks Minimum $50.00
3 | BID bond/performance bond /advance 0.20% - 0.50%

payment guarantee fvg. oversees

First Quarter and part thereof for subsequent

beneficiary through foreign Quarter
correspondents at request of local client Mini Tk. 2000/-
4 | Processing fee $50.00 - $ 100.00
5 | Postage/Mailing/SWIFT charge At Actual
6 Charge Tk. 500/- (per instance)

Charge for encashment of SBLC/
Guarantee e

5]
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Al-Arafah Islami Bank Ltd.

International Banking Wing
Head Office, Dhaka

E. Charges/Commission of Miscellaneous Foreign Exchange Transaction

il; Nature of Transactions/Services Description Rate of Commission/Charges
1 Issue of C & F Certificate Per Certificate Tk. 500/-
2 | Issue of No Objection Certificate Per Certificate Tk. 500/-
3 | Issue performance certificate/solvency | Per Certificate Tk. 500/-
certificate
4 | Opening of student file Per Case Tk. 2,000/-
plus DD/TT/TC as per schedule
5 | Yearly renewal fees of Student File Yearly Fee Tk. 1,000/-
6 | Issuance of NOC for study purpose Per case Tk. 500/-
7 | Application Processing Fee to i) Buying house and freight Tk. 4000/- per case
Bangladesh Bank forwarder
ii) Indenter Tk. 4000/- per case
iii) Sells commission sending Tk. 4000/- per case
abroad on behalf of local
seller/exporter
8 | Printing & stationery Tk. 500/-
9 | Enlistment of C& F Agents & Enlistment fee Tk. 10,000/-
International Courier Up-gradation fee Tk. 5,000/-
Renewal fee Tk. 10,000/-
10 | Issuance FC Balance confirmation Tk. 500/-
/Encashment certificate
11 | Credit Information on local At request of Local Bank Tk. 1000/-
firm/companies At request of Foreign Bank USD 50.00
12 | Processing of application of remittance Tk. 500/- + Applicable SWIFT charge
of profit / dividend.
13 | Payment of indenting Tk. 500 + Applicable SWIFT Charges
commission/technical knowhow
fees/royalty etc.
14 | A/c maintenance fee of Indenting, Fist time Tk. 3000/-
Buying House, Freight Forwarding Renewal Tk. 2,000/-
agent
15 | Misc charge, if any charges not Actual + Tk. 500/-
mentioned in schedule of charges
17 | Issuance of Lien confirmation on FC New Tk. 800/-
balance for International Credit Card Renewal Tk. 500/-
18 | BL Tracking Charge (irrespective of Fee Tk. 500/- per BL
Import or Export)
19 | Vessel Tracking Charge (irrespective of | Fee Tk. 500/- per tracking
Import or Export)
20 | Processing of application for obtaining | Charge Tk. 1,000/-
permission from Bangladesh Bank for (per case)
time extension of submission of Bill of
Entry/IMP/EXP/ LCAF revalidation
waiver of Submission of Bill of Entry/
any other Bangladesh Bank permission
proposal processing charge
21 | Processing Bangladesh Bank Tk. 1,000/-
permission for Foreign Exchange (per case)
outward Remittance
22 | NOC for lien with other bank Tk. 500/-
23 | Buying House Commission Payment Tk. 1,000/-
Processing Charge
24 | Bangladesh Bank Return/statement Tk. 500/- per instance
processing fees of money
changer/indenting/buying
house/shipping company and other
agency
6]




	Schedule of Charges (Effect on 01.11.2022).PDF
	Investment Processing Fees Master Circular 2021.PDF
	IBW Instruction Circular 08 (Revised 02.01.2023).PDF

